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No. 346, S.] 	 [Published May 1, 1891. 

CHAPTER 325: 
AN ACT directing the county board of supervis-

ors for Milwaukee county to provide suitable 
quarters for the additional judge of the superior 
court for Milwaukee county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

To provide 	SECTION 1, The county board of supervisors for 
°ffice rc."'n Milwaukee county are hereby directed to provide, judge superior 
court 	 within ten days after the publication of this act, 

suitable quarters in which the additional judge of 
the superior court for Milwaukee county may 
hold court and transact the business thereof. 

Szurioli 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 20, 1891. 

No. 844, S.] 	 [Published May 4, 1891. 

CHAPTER 326. 
AN ACT to amend section 1, of chapter 52, of the 

laws of 1879, entitled, "An act to regulate the 
time for holding the general terms of the cir-
cuit court in the eighth judicial district, and 
to authorize the circuit judge of said court to 
appoint special terms therein," as amended 
by section 1, of chapter 135, of the laws of 1885, 
and section 1, of chapter 350, of the laws of 
1889. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending 	SECTION 1. Section 1, of an act entitled, "An 
chanter 52, lam  act to regulate the time for holding the general of 1 79,  chapter 
185,1aws of 1885, terms of the circuit court in the eighth judicial 
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Of .  circuit, and to authorize the circuit judge of said 
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court to appoint special terms therein," ap-
proved February 21, 1879, as amended by section 
1, of chapter 135, of the laws of 1885, and ap-
proved March 25, 1885, as amended by section 1, of 
chapter 350, of the laws of 1889, approved April 
10, 1889, is hereby amended by inserting at the 
beginning of section 1, the following 
words: 	From and after January 1, 1892." 
Also amend by striking the words "Eau Claire," 
and insert in lieu thereof the words, "Saint 
Croix," also amend by striking out all after the 
word "December," where it last occurs in said 
section; also amend by adding to the end of said 
section 1 the following: "Until said January 1, 
1892, the several general terms of the circuit court 
of said eighth judicial circuit shall continue to 
be held as now provided by section 1, of chapter 
350, of the laws of 1889," so that when amended, 
said section shall read as follows: Section 1. 
From and after January 1, 1892, the general Terms of t  
terms of the circuit court in the eighth judicial Piliret4
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circuit shall be held as follows: in the county of 
Buffalo, on the fourth Monday of February and 
on the fourth Monday of October; in the county 
of Dunn, on the second Monday of March and on 
the second Monday of September; in the county 
of Saint Croix, on the fourth Monday of March 
and on the fourth Monday of September; in the 
county of Pepin, on the third Monday of April 
and on the third Monday of October; in the 
county of Pierce, on the Tuesday following the 
second Monday of June and on the Tuesday fol-
lowing the second Monday of December. Until 
said January 1, 1892, the several general terms of 
the circuit court of said eighth judicial circuit 
shall continue to be held as now provided by sec-
tion 1, of chapter 350, of the laws of 1889. 

&miff 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 20, 1891. 


